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INTERIM LIFE TABLES

Produced by
The Government Actuary's Department

EXPECTATION OF LIFE

ENGLAND , MALES

BASED ON DATA FOR THE YEARS 1993-1995

AGE x mx qx lx dx ex
  

0 0,006932 0,006908 100000,0 690,8 74,07
1 0,000511 0,000511 99309,2 50,7 73,58
2 0,000330 0,000330 99258,5 32,7 72,62
3 0,000235 0,000235 99225,7 23,4 71,64
4 0,000193 0,000193 99202,4 19,1 70,66
5 0,000155 0,000155 99183,3 15,4 69,67
6 0,000168 0,000168 99167,9 16,6 68,68
7 0,000150 0,000150 99151,3 14,8 67,69
8 0,000168 0,000168 99136,4 16,6 66,70
9 0,000159 0,000159 99119,8 15,8 65,72
10 0,000162 0,000162 99104,0 16,1 64,73
11 0,000171 0,000171 99088,0 16,9 63,74
12 0,000209 0,000209 99071,0 20,7 62,75
13 0,000211 0,000210 99050,4 20,8 61,76
14 0,000280 0,000280 99029,5 27,7 60,77
15 0,000318 0,000318 99001,8 31,4 59,79
16 0,000375 0,000375 98970,4 37,1 58,81
17 0,000647 0,000647 98933,3 64,0 57,83
18 0,000762 0,000761 98869,3 75,3 56,87
19 0,000789 0,000788 98794,0 77,9 55,91
20 0,000882 0,000881 98716,1 87,0 54,95
21 0,000880 0,000880 98629,2 86,8 54,00
22 0,000842 0,000841 98542,4 82,9 53,05
23 0,000845 0,000845 98459,5 83,2 52,09
24 0,000842 0,000841 98376,3 82,8 51,14
25 0,000845 0,000845 98293,5 83,1 50,18
26 0,000884 0,000884 98210,5 86,8 49,22
27 0,000901 0,000901 98123,7 88,4 48,27
28 0,000907 0,000907 98035,2 88,9 47,31
29 0,000954 0,000954 97946,3 93,4 46,35
30 0,000962 0,000962 97852,9 94,1 45,39
31 0,001088 0,001087 97758,8 106,3 44,44
32 0,001012 0,001012 97652,6 98,8 43,49



33 0,001157 0,001157 97553,8 112,8 42,53
34 0,001166 0,001165 97440,9 113,5 41,58
35 0,001184 0,001184 97327,4 115,2 40,63
36 0,001314 0,001313 97212,2 127,6 39,67
37 0,001323 0,001323 97084,6 128,4 38,72
38 0,001475 0,001474 96956,2 142,9 37,78
39 0,001601 0,001600 96813,2 154,9 36,83
40 0,001720 0,001718 96658,4 166,1 35,89
41 0,001892 0,001890 96492,3 182,4 34,95
42 0,002007 0,002005 96309,9 193,1 34,01
43 0,002196 0,002193 96116,8 210,8 33,08
44 0,002380 0,002377 95906,0 228,0 32,15
45 0,002509 0,002506 95678,0 239,8 31,23
46 0,002719 0,002715 95438,2 259,2 30,31
47 0,003005 0,003001 95179,1 285,6 29,39
48 0,003417 0,003412 94893,5 323,7 28,47
49 0,003906 0,003898 94569,7 368,7 27,57
50 0,004339 0,004330 94201,1 407,9 26,68
51 0,004738 0,004727 93793,2 443,3 25,79
52 0,005458 0,005443 93349,9 508,1 24,91
53 0,006170 0,006151 92841,8 571,1 24,04
54 0,006620 0,006598 92270,7 608,8 23,19
55 0,007308 0,007282 91661,9 667,5 22,34
56 0,008100 0,008067 90994,4 734,1 21,50
57 0,009336 0,009292 90260,3 838,7 20,67
58 0,010080 0,010030 89421,6 896,9 19,86
59 0,011366 0,011301 88524,7 1000,5 19,06
60 0,012831 0,012749 87524,3 1115,8 18,27
61 0,014284 0,014183 86408,4 1225,5 17,50
62 0,015906 0,015780 85182,9 1344,2 16,74
63 0,017714 0,017559 83838,7 1472,1 16,00
64 0,020275 0,020072 82366,6 1653,2 15,28
65 0,022732 0,022476 80713,4 1814,1 14,58
66 0,025382 0,025064 78899,2 1977,5 13,91
67 0,028435 0,028037 76921,7 2156,6 13,25
68 0,030765 0,030299 74765,1 2265,3 12,62
69 0,034217 0,033642 72499,8 2439,0 12,00
70 0,037953 0,037247 70060,8 2609,5 11,40
71 0,042029 0,041164 67451,3 2776,5 10,82
72 0,045951 0,044919 64674,7 2905,1 10,26
73 0,050427 0,049187 61769,6 3038,3 9,72
74 0,055255 0,053770 58731,4 3158,0 9,20
75 0,060620 0,058836 55573,4 3269,7 8,69
76 0,067728 0,065510 52303,6 3426,4 8,21
77 0,073467 0,070864 48877,3 3463,6 7,75
78 0,081509 0,078318 45413,6 3556,7 7,30
79 0,089704 0,085853 41856,9 3593,6 6,88
80 0,097858 0,093293 38263,4 3569,7 6,47
81 0,106818 0,101403 34693,7 3518,0 6,09
82 0,117973 0,111402 31175,6 3473,0 5,72
83 0,129481 0,121608 27702,6 3368,9 5,37
84 0,142749 0,133239 24333,7 3242,2 5,05



85 0,154092 0,143069 21091,5 3017,6 4,75
86 0,168450 0,155364 18074,0 2808,1 4,46
87 0,183902 0,168416 15265,9 2571,0 4,19
88 0,200969 0,182619 12694,9 2318,3 3,93
89 0,215705 0,194706 10376,6 2020,4 3,70
90 0,233921 0,209426 8356,2 1750,0 3,47
91 0,245056 0,218307 6606,2 1442,2 3,26
92 0,277918 0,244010 5164,0 1260,1 3,03
93 0,303397 0,263435 3903,9 1028,4 2,85
94 0,320449 0,276196 2875,5 794,2 2,69
95 0,349231 0,297315 2081,3 618,8 2,52
96 0,368108 0,310888 1462,5 454,7 2,38
97 0,426166 0,351308 1007,8 354,1 2,23
98 0,413153 0,342418 653,8 223,9 2,16
99 0,458523 0,373007 429,9 160,4 2,03
100 0,462006 0,375309 269,5 101,2 1,94



INTERIM LIFE TABLES

Produced by
The Government Actuary's Department

EXPECTATION OF LIFE

ENGLAND , FEMALES

BASED ON DATA FOR THE YEARS 1993-1995

AGE x mx qx lx dx ex
  

0 0,005444 0,005429 100000,0 542,9 79,31
1 0,000476 0,000476 99457,1 47,4 78,74
2 0,000270 0,000270 99409,8 26,9 77,78
3 0,000191 0,000191 99382,9 19,0 76,80
4 0,000143 0,000143 99363,9 14,2 75,81
5 0,000144 0,000144 99349,7 14,3 74,82
6 0,000134 0,000134 99335,4 13,4 73,84
7 0,000111 0,000111 99322,0 11,0 72,84
8 0,000098 0,000098 99311,0 9,7 71,85
9 0,000105 0,000105 99301,3 10,4 70,86
10 0,000127 0,000127 99290,9 12,6 69,87
11 0,000110 0,000110 99278,3 10,9 68,88
12 0,000134 0,000134 99267,3 13,3 67,88
13 0,000162 0,000162 99254,1 16,1 66,89
14 0,000192 0,000192 99238,0 19,1 65,90
15 0,000201 0,000201 99219,0 20,0 64,92
16 0,000248 0,000248 99199,0 24,6 63,93
17 0,000276 0,000276 99174,4 27,4 62,94
18 0,000267 0,000267 99147,0 26,5 61,96
19 0,000296 0,000296 99120,5 29,4 60,98
20 0,000290 0,000290 99091,1 28,7 60,00
21 0,000317 0,000317 99062,5 31,4 59,01
22 0,000298 0,000298 99031,0 29,5 58,03
23 0,000285 0,000285 99001,6 28,2 57,05
24 0,000311 0,000311 98973,3 30,8 56,07
25 0,000305 0,000305 98942,5 30,2 55,08
26 0,000349 0,000349 98912,4 34,5 54,10
27 0,000434 0,000434 98877,8 42,9 53,12
28 0,000375 0,000375 98834,9 37,1 52,14
29 0,000391 0,000390 98797,8 38,6 51,16
30 0,000448 0,000447 98759,2 44,2 50,18
31 0,000459 0,000459 98715,0 45,3 49,20
32 0,000555 0,000555 98669,8 54,8 48,22



33 0,000579 0,000579 98615,0 57,1 47,25
34 0,000607 0,000606 98557,9 59,8 46,28
35 0,000661 0,000661 98498,1 65,1 45,31
36 0,000721 0,000721 98433,1 70,9 44,34
37 0,000771 0,000771 98362,1 75,8 43,37
38 0,000841 0,000841 98286,3 82,6 42,40
39 0,000949 0,000949 98203,7 93,2 41,44
40 0,001094 0,001093 98110,5 107,3 40,47
41 0,001228 0,001227 98003,2 120,2 39,52
42 0,001298 0,001297 97883,0 127,0 38,57
43 0,001441 0,001440 97756,0 140,7 37,62
44 0,001603 0,001602 97615,2 156,3 36,67
45 0,001782 0,001780 97458,9 173,5 35,73
46 0,001894 0,001892 97285,4 184,1 34,79
47 0,002073 0,002070 97101,3 201,0 33,85
48 0,002258 0,002256 96900,3 218,6 32,92
49 0,002525 0,002522 96681,7 243,8 32,00
50 0,002888 0,002884 96437,9 278,2 31,08
51 0,003132 0,003127 96159,7 300,7 30,17
52 0,003479 0,003473 95859,0 332,9 29,26
53 0,003895 0,003887 95526,1 371,3 28,36
54 0,004108 0,004100 95154,7 390,1 27,47
55 0,004511 0,004501 94764,6 426,5 26,58
56 0,004875 0,004863 94338,2 458,8 25,70
57 0,005444 0,005430 93879,4 509,7 24,82
58 0,006010 0,005992 93369,6 559,4 23,95
59 0,006785 0,006762 92810,2 627,6 23,09
60 0,007513 0,007485 92182,6 690,0 22,25
61 0,008446 0,008411 91492,6 769,5 21,41
62 0,009355 0,009312 90723,1 844,8 20,59
63 0,010383 0,010329 89878,3 928,3 19,78
64 0,011316 0,011252 88949,9 1000,9 18,98
65 0,013249 0,013162 87949,1 1157,6 18,19
66 0,014616 0,014510 86791,5 1259,4 17,43
67 0,015896 0,015771 85532,1 1348,9 16,67
68 0,017758 0,017602 84183,2 1481,8 15,93
69 0,019499 0,019311 82701,4 1597,0 15,21
70 0,021931 0,021693 81104,4 1759,4 14,50
71 0,024080 0,023794 79345,0 1887,9 13,81
72 0,026496 0,026149 77457,1 2025,5 13,13
73 0,029065 0,028649 75431,7 2161,0 12,47
74 0,032167 0,031658 73270,7 2319,6 11,83
75 0,035263 0,034652 70951,0 2458,6 11,20
76 0,039677 0,038905 68492,4 2664,7 10,58
77 0,043790 0,042852 65827,7 2820,9 9,99
78 0,048115 0,046985 63006,9 2960,4 9,41
79 0,053337 0,051952 60046,5 3119,5 8,85
80 0,060260 0,058497 56927,0 3330,1 8,31
81 0,067009 0,064836 53596,9 3475,0 7,80
82 0,075011 0,072300 50121,9 3623,8 7,30
83 0,083647 0,080289 46498,1 3733,3 6,83
84 0,093459 0,089287 42764,8 3818,3 6,39



85 0,103637 0,098531 38946,5 3837,5 5,96
86 0,115276 0,108994 35109,0 3826,7 5,56
87 0,128786 0,120995 31282,4 3785,0 5,18
88 0,144109 0,134423 27497,3 3696,3 4,82
89 0,159107 0,147382 23801,1 3507,9 4,49
90 0,176268 0,161991 20293,2 3287,3 4,18
91 0,192319 0,175448 17005,9 2983,6 3,90
92 0,213194 0,192657 14022,2 2701,5 3,62
93 0,237239 0,212082 11320,8 2400,9 3,36
94 0,262840 0,232310 8919,8 2072,2 3,13
95 0,283662 0,248427 6847,7 1701,1 2,93
96 0,316521 0,273272 5146,5 1406,4 2,74
97 0,340105 0,290675 3740,1 1087,2 2,58
98 0,363080 0,307294 2653,0 815,2 2,43
99 0,392063 0,327803 1837,7 602,4 2,28
100 0,417870 0,345651 1235,3 427,0 2,15


